OPENING HOURS FROM 81 MARGH 2826

Attractions

Arven Economusée (silver workshop & outlet) MON-FRI10-17, SAT 10-14

Bergen Aquarium

Bergen Cathedral (Domkirken)
Bergen Kunsthall

Bergen Maritime Museum

Bergen Science Centre VilVite
Bergen Tourist Information Centre
Bergenhus Fortress - outdoor area
Bergenhus Fortress Museum
Bryggens Museum

Buekorps museum (Boy Brigade Bergen)
Coastal Museum in @ygarden
Fantoft Stave Church

Fish Market

Flgibanen Funicular

Folgefonn centre, Rosendal

Gestapo Museum - "House of Horror"
Hanseatic Museum and Schatstuene
Haakon's Hall

Herdla Museum

KODE Art Museum - Permanenten
KODE Art Museum - Lysverket
KODE Art Museum - Rasmus Meyer
KODE Art Museum - Stenersen
KODE Troldhaugen - Home of Edvard Grieg
Kunsthall 3,14

Magic Ice Bergen

Merete Mowinckel - art gallery
Museum of Poison (booking necessary)
North Sea Traffic Museum, Telavag
Norwegian Fisheries Museum
Storebld Aquaculture Visitor Centre
Old Main Fire Station of Bergen

Old Bergen Museum

Oleana Factory and Outlet

Ostergy Museum

Rosenkrantz Tower

St. John's Church

St. Mary's Church

Textile Industry Museum

Troll Museum Bergen

Ulriken 643 Cable Car

EVERY DAY 10-18

TUE, THU, FRI 12-14

TUE-SUN 11-17, THU 11-20
EVERY DAY 11-15, THU 11-18
TUE-FRI 09-15, SAT-SUN 10-17
MON-SAT 09-16

EVERY DAY 06-23

TUE-SUN 10-16

EVERY DAY 10-17

SAT 12-15, SUN 14-17

MON 11-16

Open on occasion

EVERY DAY 09-21.30
MON-FRI 07.30-24, SAT-SUN 08-24
MON-FRI10.30-14.30

MON 10-15.30, THU 14-18
EVERY DAY 10-16

EVERY DAY 10-16

SUN 12-17

WED-FRI11-18, SAT-SUN 11-16
Temporarily closed

WED-FRI 11-18, SAT-SUN 11-16
WED-FRI 11-18, SAT-SUN 11-16
Closed until summer 2026
TUE-SUN 12-17

EVERY DAY 16-23

THU-SAT 12-15.30
MON-FRI18-21, THU 18-23, SAT 11-22, SUN 12-18
SUN 12-17

TUE-SUN 11-15

TUE-SUN 11-15

TUE 10-13

Qutdoor area only

MON-FRI 9-15

TUE-WED 11-15

EVERY DAY 10-16

TUE, FRI16-19

MON 12-16, TUE, THU, FRI12-14
SUN 12-17

EVERY DAY 10-18

TUE-WED 09-19, THU-SAT 09-23, SUN 09-19

University Museum of Bergen - Natural History TUE-SAT 10-16, SUN 11-17

R |
HE‘ L'EN 24 hours 48 hours 72 hours 96 hours
GARD
Adult NOK 400 NOK 500 NOK 600 NOK 700
Child
BERGEN = fvy oo M

adult
Free
380
Free

60

160
240/250

Free
130
170
Free
120
85

145
125
120
160
120
130

200

Free
325
Free
250
130
160
160
100
Free
Free
110
170
Free
100
150
250
435
150

Card

285

Free
Free
180/188

Free
85

Free
64

75

130
Free
Free

Free

260

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
200
392
Free

Prices (NOK)
Ordinary Bergen

You
save

95

60
160
60/62

130
85

120
21

70

30
120
130

200

65

130
160
160

110

100
150
50
43
150

Buy the digital Bergen Card here:

Strandkaien 3

NO-5013 Bergen

World Heritage City

Norway

Tel: +47 55 65 20 00
Mail: mail@visitBergen.com
Web: visitBergen.com



UALID FROM 81 MARCH 2826

Guided walks, city tours and activities

Must-see Bergen: Guided tour on foot and by boat

A Walk through Bergen's Past and Present (eng)

Bryggen Guiding (eng)

Discover Bergen - Quad Bike Tour in Bergen

Discover Bergen - Guided eBike Tour in Bergen

Discover Bergen - City Walk: Ghosts, Witches and Prostitutes
Discover Bergen - eBoat Tour

Guided Tour at Schetstuene and Bryggen

Guided Food and Culture Walk

Bryggen Walk - In Hanseatic Footsteps

Martin's Bergen Tours - City Walking Tour (German)

Around Bergen in 80 Minutes: Guided Walk

Guided Tour through Bergen by Minibus

Fjord Floating (from Norheimsund)

Snowshoe Hike

Winter Adventure - Bonfire & Headlamp Hiking (private tour)
Arven Economusée - Guided Tour of the Workshop

Explore Bergen from the Horseback

Recreation and wellness

City Sauna & Cruise

Flabellina - floating sauna (Hosanger)
Fryd Askgy - floating sauna

Grimen Sauna

Heit Bergen Sauna Laksevag

Heit Bergen Sauna Marineholmen
Heit Bergen Sauna Maseskjeeret

Heit Serfjorden Sauna (Ullensvang)
Kjokkelvik Sauna

Ostergy Sauna

AdO Arena - Swimming Pool
Nordnes Seawater Pool

Vannkanten - Waterworld

Joan Markowska Atelier - Hobby Art School
SMYKBAR - Design your own jewelry

Onrequest

City Hunt - digital outdoor game EVERY DAY
Escape Bryggen EVERY DAY
Fangene pa Fortet

The Cube

Megazone

Rush - Trampoline Park

Bergen Gokart

Bergen Camping - Minigolf & Karaoke
ParkN - game and activity venue
Vestkanten Ice Skating rink
Vestkanten Minigolf/Bowling

Transport

MON-SAT 10.30, 13.00, 16.30
TUE-SUN 10.00, 11.00, 14.00 (2 hrs)
EVERY DAY 11.00 (1,5 hr)

EVERY DAY 11.00,13.00 (2 hrs)
EVERY DAY 11.00,13.00 (2 hrs)
Onrequest (1,5 hrs)

On request

SAT-SUN 12.00, 13.00, SUN 14.00
MON-SAT 12.30 (3 hrs)
MON-FRI 10.00 (1 hr)

MON-FRI 12.00 (2 hrs)

MON-FRI 12.45

EVERY DAY 13.30 (2 hrs)

EVERY DAY 13.45 (1,25 hrs)
MON, THU, SAT 09:00 (6hrs)
EVERY DAY 18:00 (3hrs)

On request

On request

TUE 08-18, WED 15-21, SAT-SUN 10-18 (drop in)
EVERY DAY 10-20

MON-THU 08-21, FRI 08-23, SAT 09-23, SUN 09-21
EVERY DAY 06-23

MON 12-20, TUE-WED 17-22, THU-FRI 07-22, SAT-SUN 12-21
MON-FRI 07.30-22, SAT-SUN 10.30-19.30
MON -FRI 07-22, SAT-SUN 09-21

EVERY DAY 10-22

EVERY DAY 06-23

EVERY DAY 06-23

MON-FRI 06.15-21, SAT-SUN 10-18

TUE 07-13, WED-THU 16-21, SAT 10-15
MON 16-21, TUE-FRI 10-21, SAT-SUN 10-18

MON, WED, FRI 12-19, TUE 14-19, THU 14-21, SAT 10-19, SUN 11-18

MON-FRI 12-22, SAT 10-22, SUN 10-21

MON-FRI 12-22, SAT 10-22, SUN 10-21

MON-FRI 12-22, SAT 10-22, SUN 10-21

MON-THU 14-20.30, FRI 14-22, SAT-SUN 08.30-20
MON-FRI 16.30-21, SAT 09.30-21, SUN 13.30-21
MON 15-21, TUE-THU 15-23, FRI 13-02.30, SAT 12-02.30, SUN 12-23
MON-WED 14-23, THU 14-01, FRI-SAT 11-01, SUN 11-23

MON-FRI 10-15.45, SAT 10-18, SUN 12-18
MON-THU 11-22, FRI 11-23, SAT 10-23, SUN 12-22

Skyss - local buses and Light Rail in Vestland county local ferries to Kleppesta

and Knarvik Bybanen light rail no. 1to Bergen Airport Flesland
Bergen Bysykkel - City Bike

Please note:

see WwWw.skyss.no
see www.bergenbysykkel.no
Please note: the Bergen Card is not valid on VY trains, express coaches and local or regional boat routes and ferries

Prices (NOK)

Opening hours and prices for attractions, tours, activities etc. are based on information received directly from the companies and information
published on their official webpages. We can not be held accountable for incorrect information.

Ordinary Bergen You
adult Card save
390
250
390 340 50
999 849 150
799 679 120
15%
15 %
160 130 30
1.150
180
290
260
700
975
2173
7.939
295
Prices (NOK)
Ordinary Bergen You
adult Card save
from 150
from 180
from 149 20 % disc. from 30
from 198
from 159
from 169
from 169 15 % disc from 25
from 230
from 219
from 169
170/200 25 % disc. 43/50
95
from 205/245
10 % disc.
from 269
from 299
359 20 % disc. 72
from 290
from 250
from 180
from 199
from 225
from 135
from 135
Prices (NOK)
Ordinary Bergen
adult Card
from 51 Free
19 17 % disc.



	Lysbilde 1
	Lysbilde 2

