

# OPENING HOURS FROM 01 MARCH 2026

Attractions		Prices (NOK)		
		Ordinary adult	Bergen Card	You save
Arven Économusée (silver workshop & outlet)	MON-FRI 10-17, SAT 10-14	Free		
Bergen Aquarium	EVERY DAY 10-18	380	285	95
Bergen Cathedral (Domkirken)	TUE, THU, FRI 12-14	Free		
Bergen Kunsthall	TUE-SUN 11-17, THU 11-20	60	Free	60
Bergen Maritime Museum	EVERY DAY 11-15, THU 11-18	160	Free	160
Bergen Science Centre VilVite	TUE-FRI 09-15, SAT-SUN 10-17	240/250	180/188	60/62
Bergen Tourist Information Centre	MON-SAT 09-16			
Bergenhus Fortress - outdoor area	EVERY DAY 06-23	Free		
Bergenhus Fortress Museum	TUE-SUN 10-16	130	Free	130
Bryggens Museum	EVERY DAY 10-17	170	85	85
Buekorps museum (Boy Brigade Bergen)	SAT 12-15, SUN 14-17	Free		
Coastal Museum in Øygarden	MON 11-16	120	Free	120
Fantoft Stave Church	Open on occasion	85	64	21
Fish Market	EVERY DAY 09-21.30			
Fløibanen Funicular	MON-FRI 07.30-24, SAT-SUN 08-24	145	75	70
Følgefonn centre, Rosendal	MON-FRI 10.30-14.30	125		
Gestapo Museum - "House of Horror"	MON 10-15.30, THU 14-18	120		
Hanseatic Museum and Schøtstuene	EVERY DAY 10-16	160	130	30
Haakon's Hall	EVERY DAY 10-16	120	Free	120
Herdla Museum	SUN 12-17	130	Free	130
KODE Art Museum - Permanenten	WED-FRI 11-18, SAT-SUN 11-16			
KODE Art Museum - Lysverket	Temporarily closed			
KODE Art Museum - Rasmus Meyer	WED-FRI 11-18, SAT-SUN 11-16	200	Free	200
KODE Art Museum - Stenersen	WED-FRI 11-18, SAT-SUN 11-16			
KODE Troidhaugen - Home of Edvard Grieg	Closed until summer 2026			
Kunsthall 3,14	TUE-SUN 12-17	Free		
Magic Ice Bergen	EVERY DAY 16-23	325	260	65
Merete Mowinckel - art gallery	THU-SAT 12-15.30	Free		
Museum of Poison (booking necessary)	MON-FRI 18-21, THU 18-23, SAT 11-22, SUN 12-18	250		
North Sea Traffic Museum, Telavåg	SUN 12-17	130	Free	130
Norwegian Fisheries Museum	TUE-SUN 11-15	160	Free	160
Storeblå Aquaculture Visitor Centre	TUE-SUN 11-15	160	Free	160
Old Main Fire Station of Bergen	TUE 10-13	100		
Old Bergen Museum	Outdoor area only	Free		
Oleana Factory and Outlet	MON-FRI 9-15	Free		
Osterøy Museum	TUE-WED 11-15	110	Free	110
Rosenkrantz Tower	EVERY DAY 10-16	170		
St. John's Church	TUE, FRI 16-19	Free		
St. Mary's Church	MON 12-16, TUE, THU, FRI 12-14	100	Free	100
Textile Industry Museum	SUN 12-17	150	Free	150
Troll Museum Bergen	EVERY DAY 10-18	250	200	50
Ulriken 643 Cable Car	TUE-WED 09-19, THU-SAT 09-23, SUN 09-19	435	392	43
University Museum of Bergen - Natural History	TUE-SAT 10-16, SUN 11-17	150	Free	150

BERGEN CARD	24 hours	48 hours	72 hours	96 hours
Adult	NOK 400	NOK 500	NOK 600	NOK 700
Child	NOK 100	NOK 125	NOK 150	NOK 175

Buy the digital Bergen Card here:



# VALID FROM 01 MARCH 2026

Guided walks, city tours and activities		Prices (NOK)		
		Ordinary adult	Bergen Card	You save
Must-see Bergen: Guided tour on foot and by boat	MON-SAT 10.30, 13.00, 16.30	390		
A Walk through Bergen's Past and Present (eng)	TUE-SUN 10.00, 11.00, 14.00 (2 hrs)	250		
Bryggen Guiding (eng)	EVERY DAY 11.00 (1,5 hr)	390	340	50
Discover Bergen - Quad Bike Tour in Bergen	EVERY DAY 11.00, 13.00 (2 hrs)	999	849	150
Discover Bergen - Guided eBike Tour in Bergen	EVERY DAY 11.00, 13.00 (2 hrs)	799	679	120
Discover Bergen - City Walk: Ghosts, Witches and Prostitutes	On request (1,5 hrs)		15 %	
Discover Bergen - eBoat Tour	On request		15 %	
Guided Tour at Schøtstuene and Bryggen	SAT-SUN 12.00, 13.00, SUN 14.00	160	130	30
Guided Food and Culture Walk	MON-SAT 12.30 (3 hrs)	1.150		
Bryggen Walk - In Hanseatic Footsteps	MON-FRI 10.00 (1 hr)	180		
Martin's Bergen Tours - City Walking Tour (German)	MON-FRI 12.00 (2 hrs)	290		
Around Bergen in 80 Minutes: Guided Walk	MON-FRI 12.45	260		
Guided Tour through Bergen by Minibus	EVERY DAY 13.30 (2 hrs)	700		
Fjord Floating (from Norheimsund)	EVERY DAY 13.45 (1,25 hrs)	975		
Snowshoe Hike	MON, THU, SAT 09:00 (6hrs)	2.173		
Winter Adventure - Bonfire & Headlamp Hiking (private tour)	EVERY DAY 18:00 (3hrs)	7.939		
Arven Économusée - Guided Tour of the Workshop	On request	295		
Explore Bergen from the Horseback	On request			

Recreation and wellness		Prices (NOK)		
		Ordinary adult	Bergen Card	You save
City Sauna & Cruise	TUE 08-18, WED 15-21, SAT-SUN 10-18 (drop in)	from 150		
Flabellina - floating sauna (Hosanger)	EVERY DAY 10-20	from 180		
Fryd Askøy - floating sauna	MON-THU 08-21, FRI 08-23, SAT 09-23, SUN 09-21	from 149	20 % disc.	from 30
Grimen Sauna	EVERY DAY 06-23	from 198		
Heit Bergen Sauna Laksevåg	MON 12-20, TUE-WED 17-22, THU-FRI 07-22, SAT-SUN 12-21	from 159		
Heit Bergen Sauna Marineholmen	MON-FRI 07.30-22, SAT-SUN 10.30-19.30	from 169		
Heit Bergen Sauna Måseskjæret	MON -FRI 07-22, SAT-SUN 09-21	from 169	15 % disc	from 25
Heit Sørfjorden Sauna (Ullensvang)	EVERY DAY 10-22	from 230		
Kjøkkelvik Sauna	EVERY DAY 06-23	from 219		
Osterøy Sauna	EVERY DAY 06-23	from 169		
AdO Arena - Swimming Pool	MON-FRI 06.15-21, SAT-SUN 10-18	170/200	25 % disc.	43/50
Nordnes Seawater Pool	TUE 07-13, WED-THU 16-21, SAT 10-15	95		
Vannkanten - Waterworld	MON 16-21, TUE-FRI 10-21, SAT-SUN 10-18	from 205/245		
Joan Markowska Atelier - Hobby Art School	On request		10 % disc.	
SMYKBAR - Design your own jewelry	MON, WED, FRI 12-19, TUE 14-19, THU 14-21, SAT 10-19, SUN 11-18	from 269		
City Hunt - digital outdoor game	EVERY DAY	from 299		
Escape Bryggen	EVERY DAY	359	20 % disc.	72
Fangene på Fortet	MON-FRI 12-22, SAT 10-22, SUN 10-21	from 290		
The Cube	MON-FRI 12-22, SAT 10-22, SUN 10-21	from 250		
Megazone	MON-FRI 12-22, SAT 10-22, SUN 10-21	from 180		
Rush - Trampoline Park	MON-THU 14-20.30, FRI 14-22, SAT-SUN 08.30-20	from 199		
Bergen Gokart	MON-FRI 16.30-21, SAT 09.30-21, SUN 13.30-21	from 225		
Bergen Camping - Minigolf & Karaoke	MON 15-21, TUE-THU 15-23, FRI 13-02.30, SAT 12-02.30, SUN 12-23			
ParkN - game and activity venue	MON-WED 14-23, THU 14-01, FRI-SAT 11-01, SUN 11-23			
Vestkanten Ice Skating rink	MON-FRI 10-15.45, SAT 10-18, SUN 12-18	from 135		
Vestkanten Minigolf/Bowling	MON-THU 11-22, FRI 11-23, SAT 10-23, SUN 12-22	from 135		

Transport		Prices (NOK)	
		Ordinary adult	Bergen Card
Skys - local buses and Light Rail in Vestland county local ferries to Kleppestø and Knarvik Bybanen light rail no. 1 to Bergen Airport Flesland	see <a href="http://www.skyss.no">www.skyss.no</a>	from 51	Free
Bergen Bysyssel - City Bike	see <a href="http://www.bergenbysyssel.no">www.bergenbysyssel.no</a>	119	17 % disc.
Please note: the Bergen Card is not valid on VY trains, express coaches and local or regional boat routes and ferries			

Please note:

Opening hours and prices for attractions, tours, activities etc. are based on information received directly from the companies and information published on their official webpages. We can not be held accountable for incorrect information.